Stockton, California Municipal Code, Charter, and Civil Service Rules

THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF STOCKTON

ARTICLE XI-A PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

SECTION 1150. Public Information Office.

SECTION 1151. Public Information Officer.

SECTION 1152. Functions and Duties.

SECTION 1150. Public Information Office.

A Public Information Office is hereby established.

SECTION 1151. Public Information Officer.

The Public Information Office shall be administered by a Public Information Officer appointed by the Mayor who shall serve at his or her pleasure. The Public Information Officer shall be under the direction and supervision of the Mayor.

SECTION 1152. Functions and Duties.

The Public Information Officer shall gather and disseminate to the public and to the news media, in a timely manner, accurate and complete information concerning the policies of the Council and other information regarding the City and the general region in which it is located.

(Added Election 03/07/2000, Effective 01/01/2001)

Contact:

City Clerk: 209-937-8458

Published by Quality Code Publishing, Seattle, WA. By using this site, you agree to the terms of use.